	02-22-1999	V-0.			
FORM PTO-1595		₹ SHEE		MENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100970808	d the atta	ached original documer	its or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Craig Lawrence Cartwright		Name: The B.F	Goodrich Company	010	
		Internal Address:		245607	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?		·	09	
MED 2.5-89	Yes X No	Street Address:	4020 Kinross Lakes F	Pky.	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Richfiled	l State: OH	ZIP: 44286	
Other	-	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?		
Execution Date(s):				Yes X No	
January 5, 1999			<u>.                                    </u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):				
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applica	tion, the execution	date of the application is	S: February 3, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	)		
	İ				
		,			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be m	•	6. Total number o	f applications and pater	nts involved: 1	
Name: Richard A. Ro	omanchik				
Address: The B.F.Good	drich Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Patent Law Do	epartment	Enclosed			
Street Address: 9921 Brecksv	rille Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Brecksville State: Of	H Zip: 44141-3247	8. Deposit accour	t number: 07-16	25	
ANALAS THEFTING ARRAALI ATILOS	09245607	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)	
14 AA 641	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and corre	ect and any attached co	py is a true	
Richard A. Romanchik		Lhon	2/	5/94	
Name of Person Signing	( )	ignature		Date	
	$\bigcirc$	Total nu	ımber of pages comprising c	over sheet: 1	

1/25/93

Docket No.	1980040
Serial No.	
Filing Date	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, , have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

## METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE EXOTHERM OF A VACUUM RESIN INFUSION PROCESS

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 4020 Kinross Lakes Pky., Richfield, Ohio 44286-9368, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all Divisionals and Continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY the rights herein conveyed.

I/we authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

- SIGN HERE	Inventor	Crang h Continuet	
		CRAIG LAWRENCE CARTWRIGHT	
State of Florida	` }		
	) SS		
County of	val_		

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of ANUML, 1998.9



REBECCA P. ANDERSON MY COMMISSION # CC485219 EXPIRES August 1, 1999 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

reotary rabile

Keleccas-

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9766 FRAME: 0399